
Maharashtra University of Health Sciences
Mhasrul, Vani Dindori Road, Nashik-422004

(EPABX No. 0253-2539100 /300 or 0253-6659100 / 300)
(Student Helpline No : 0253-2539111 or 0253-6659111)

LIST OF E-MAIL ADDRESS OF VARIOUS SECTIONS

Vice Chancellor Lt. Gen.(Retd). Madhuri Kanitkar
PVSM,AVSM,VSM
Vice Chancellor

vc@muhs.ac.in (0253) 2539112/6659112

Vice Chancellor Office Yashwant Gambhir Patil
Officer on Special Duty Gr. A

Prashant Narayan Pawar
Senior Assistant

osdtovc_sm@muhs.ac.in (0253) 2539128 / 6659128

Pro Vice Chancellor Milind Bhanudas Nikumbh
Pro Vice Chancellor

provc@muhs.ac.in (0253) 2539115 / 6659115

Pro-Vice-Chancellor Office Mahendra Ramdas Sonawane
Senior Clerk Cum Data Entry Operator

(0253) 2539115 / 6659115

Registrar Rajendra Shivaji Bangal
Registrar

registrar@muhs.ac.in (0253) 2539294 / 6659294

Registrar Office Sachin Suresh Borse
Senior Clerk Cum Data Entry Operator

(0253) 2539292 / 6659292

Section Name Email Address Phone No.



Controller of Examinations coe@muhs.ac.in (0253) 2539219 / 6659219

Finance & Accounts Bodhikiran Janardan Sonkamble
Finance and Accounts Officer

accounts@muhs.ac.in (0253) 2539140 / 6659140

Academic Sunil Harchand Fugare
Deputy Registrar

academic@muhs.ac.in ()253) 2539190 /6659190

Establishment Nitin Subhash Kavede
Deputy Registrar

establishment@muhs.ac.in (0253) 2539161/ 6659161

Eligibility Mahendra Nimbaraj Kothavade
Deputy Registrar

eligibility@muhs.ac.in (0253) 2539232 / 6659232

Planning Narhari Venkatrao Kalaskar
Deputy Registrar

planning@muhs.ac.in (0253) 2539244 / 6659244

Law and Grievances Sandeep Shriram Kulkarni
Law Officer

law@muhs.ac.in (0253) 2539237 / 6659237

Electrical Sanjay Bajirao Marathe
University Engineer (Electrical)

electrical@muhs.ac.in (0253) 2539185 / 6659185

Civil Mahesh B Biraris
Junior Engineer (Civil)

civil@muhs.ac.in (0253) 2539236 / 6659236
(0253) 2539162 / 6659162

Computer Madhukar Pandurang Bhise
Computer Programmer

admin@muhs.ac.in (0253) 2539180 / 6659180

Public Relation Office Swapnil Sudhakr Torne
Section Officer (Public Relations)

pr@muhs.ac.in (0253) 2539175 / 6659175

Special Cell Nitin Subhash Kavede
Deputy Registrar

specialcell@muhs.ac.in (0253) 2539211 / 6659211
(0253) 2539157 / 6659157

Student Welfare Devendra Sheshrao Patil
Director, Student Welfare

sw@muhs.ac.in (0253) 2539170 / 6659170
(0253) 2539171 / 6659171

Librarian Prashant K Shinde
Librarian

library@muhs.ac.in (0253) 2539108 / 6659108

Health Centre Sachin Y Gaikwad
Medical Officer Grade 2

hc@muhs.ac.in (0253) 2539126 / 6659126

Purchase Chandrashekhar Vitthalrao Dalvi
Section Officer

purchase@muhs.ac.in (0253) 2539149 / 6659149


